

## Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

February 14, 2001

Mr. Chris Bamberg Cache' Cleaner 2638 East Tamami Trail Naples, Florida 34112

Re: Facility No.: 0210066-002

Dear Mr. Bamberg:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on January 11, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

"More Protection, Less Process"

Printed on recycled paper.

	·	
· .	7-5	
	1-850-922-6979	
70	1-850-922-6979 SANDY BOWAN - E-PA-	
FROM	PHIZIS BANBERG - CACHE CLOTHE	2
	CHRIS BAINBERG - CACHE CLEMNE Nopies Fr.	
	1-941-775-	
ار در الدينية و من المنظمة الم	Por Wayne Lowis Reavost	
Till blevenge von engegeligengen sommen. Herman som engeligen von felt-myde von de sen de sen		<b>温施.</b>
er lann en e	HORE To PERMIT Application, WE	
		N. 240, 280 A
	Marion IT To You ON 1-26-06	\$ 5
स्त्राच्या को को प्रतिक कृति का तकत का सुरक्ष का स्त्राच्या के स्त्री कुछ पूर्व प्रतिकारी स्त्राच्या तस्त्र के अपने त	191110 11 10 960 CA Secretaria	
on the Comment of the	M. Contract	77.
an servense servense en	Unque Aprises Us Youthour	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	4. 经基础
and the state of t	RECO THE MAILER CORY.	
		<b>711</b>
er byerre sa anno venno, andrés d'Otto (100° 1807) (1777) revenir de la rev	Ir I HERE IS ANY THING ESE W	
CALIFF Management Company		
	Can Do IN THIS MATTER PLEASE	
	A second	
	Hause.	
ه استهام میشود و بین از از این است. استواد و این	KCEANUS.	
कुरुक्त - क्षेत्र विकेश के स्वतंत्र का स्वतंत्र का स्वतंत्र का स्वतंत्र के स्वतंत्र का स्वतंत्र का स्वतंत्र क	1 His	
and an experience described the survivous of the state of		
Maria de la company de la comp	The state of the s	
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O	
The second secon	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

Facility Name and Location

#### **BEST AVAILABLE COPY**

#### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

#### Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual		
	Vista Ventures Of Naples Inc. Chr. Site Name (For example, plant name of number):	ns Bamberg	
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name of number):	)	
	Cache Cleaner (2638 End Trial) Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:		
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:		T],
]			
4.	Facility Location: Gulf Cale PAZA Street Address: 2638 E. Tampani Trial City: Naples County: Collect		
	Street Address: 2638 E. TAMAN Tral	Zip Code: 34112	
	City: /VApaes County: Contex	Zip Code: Saliz	
<b>6</b> X	SENERITY I GENERICATION NUMBER (DEPAUS CONEY) = do not fill in 1944 1975		
NAME (18.75			
	ponsible Official  Name and Title of Responsible Official:		
		J	
ı		かほとって	I
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:		
	Organization/Firm: CAChe Cleaners Street Address: Z63 8 E. Tamam: Trial		Į.
ì	City: Naples County: Collect	Zip Code: 34112	
1			
8.			
1	Telephone: (941) 775-0772 Fax: (	) -	1
L			ľ
Fac	ility Contact (II different from Responsible Official)	· 	
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):	:	Ī
10.	Facility Contact Address:		
		•,	
	Street Address:		1
	City: County:	Zip Code:	1
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:		
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (	) -	
<u>L</u>			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

REST AVAILABLE COPY 1-850-922-6979 MODEL SANDY BOWAN - E-PA PORTS FROM CHRIS BAMBERG - CACHE CLEMEN Pon Wayne Lowis Reavest HORO TE PERMIT ApplicATION, WE MAILON IT TO YOU ON 1-26-01 WAYNE ADVISOR US YOU HAVE A ROCO THE MAILES CONY. IF I HERE IS ANY THING ELSE W. Par Do Ja THIS MATTER PLEASE ANISC.

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

#### Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Tac	inty italite and Location					
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, ag	gency, o	indivi	dual owne	r):	
,	Victo Values a Colland Tra		11	ms B	a. h	
2.	Vista Ventures Of Naples Inc. Site Name (For example, plant name of number):			1/17 [24	HANDER G	
2.	Site Name (For example, plant traffic of notificer).					
	Cache Cleaner (2638 EAST.	11:01	)			
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:					
					•	
4.	Facility Location: Gulf Gale Priza					
4.	Street Address: 7438 E. Tamian Trial					
	City: Naples County: Call	سر ج		Zip Co	de: 34112	
27	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY do not	fill in):				
328)	And the state of t	THE THE	ASSET		<u></u>	
	ponsible Official					
	Name and Title of Responsible Official:	<b>6</b> 0.1.1	_	1.		
Nai	ne: Chris Bankin	Title:	1-4	esid, t		
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:					
''	Organization/Firm: CASE Classers Street Address: 2638 L. Tanan. Trial					
	<b>~</b> .				<b></b>	
	City: Naphs County: Colle-			Zip Co	ode: 34112	
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:				<del></del>	
٥.	Telephone: (941) 775-0772	Fax:	(	)	_	
			`	,		
<del></del>		··				
	ility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)				······································	
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant m	ianager):				
10.	Facility Contact Address:	<del></del>				
	• •					# 
	Street Address:			<b></b> -		vi vi
	City: County:			Zip Co	ode:	: ** **
11	Facility Contact Telephone Number:			****		
***	Telephone: ( ) -	Fax:	(	)	•	
-		, =	`	,		Hr G

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

łow many dry-to-dry mac	thines do you have	on-site? [One ]	,,	
or each dry-to-dry machi	ne on-site, please (	provide the following information	on:	
Date Initially Purchased from Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required (circle one)	Date Control Device Inst (if already included at tir purchase, write "SAME"	ne of
May 2000	Existing New	RC/CAN one required	Sanz	4
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	were and the second sec	
idhari i 177 di ummininga (ia minin	Existing/New	v RC/CA/None required	The state of the s	
CONTROL DEVICE KE	EY: RC = ref	frigerated condenser CA	= carbon adsorber	
(b) TRANSFER MACI	HINES ONLY			٠
low many washers do yo		<u> </u>		
low many dryers/reclaim	ers do you have or	n-site? []		
nit. If the transfer machin 993, it is a NEW unit (no	ne was purchased to o units purchased a	the manufacturer prior to or on infrom the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge	uber <b>22</b> ,
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no erroit). For each transfer pate Initially Purchased	ne was purchased to o units purchased a	from the manufacturer between after Soptember 22, 1993 are all	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Instituted at the	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no erroit). For each transfer pate Initially Purchased	ne was purchased to units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Institute of the Control Device Inst	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no permit). For each transfer Date Initially Purchased	ne was purchased to units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Instituted at the	nber 22, neral talled ne of
init. If the transfer machings, it is a NEW unit (no	ne was purchased to units purchased to units purchased to units purchased to remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)  Existing/New	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Instituted at the	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no permit). For each transfer transfer transfer maching purchased from Manufacturer	ne was purchased to units purchased a machine on-site, Status (circle one)  Existing/New Existing/New	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Ins (if already included at the purchase, write "SAME"	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no ermit). For each transfer transfer transfer in Manufacturer.  CONTROL DEVICE KI	ne was purchased to units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)  Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  CA/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Ins (if already included at tip purchase, write "SAME")  = carbon adsorber	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no ermit). For each transfer transfer transfer in the property of the control of the cont	ne was purchased to units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)  Existing/New Existing/New Existing/New	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Ins (if already included at tip purchase, write "SAME")  = carbon adsorber	nber 22, neral talled ne of
nit. If the transfer maching 993, it is a NEW unit (no permit). For each transfer transfer transfer transfer in the permit of th	ne was purchased to units purchased a units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)  Existing/New  Existing/New  Existing/New  Existing/New  Existing/New  (circle one)	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Ins (if already included at tip purchase, write "SAME")  = carbon adsorber	nber 22, neral talled ne of
init. If the transfer machin 1993, it is a NEW unit (no bermit). For each transfer Date Initially Purchased from Manufacturer  **CONTROL DEVICE KI**  **L(a) How much perchlor gallor	ne was purchased to units purchased a remachine on-site,  Status (circle one)  Existing/New  Existing/New	from the manufacturer between after September 22, 1993 are all please provide the following in Control Device Required* (circle one)  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  CA/None required  RC/CA/None required  RC/CA/None required	December 9, 1991 and Septer owed to operate under this ge formation:  Date Control Device Ins (if already included at tip purchase, write "SAME"  = carbon adsorber  months?	nber 22, neral talled ne of

Indicate with an "X". Select o	Affication based on the classification only	e definitions found in section (3) of Part II7
Small Area Source	ιXJ	
Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine ty	site (t	ised less than 140 gallons of perc per year) ised less than 200 gallons of perc per year) ised less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source	<u> </u>	
Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine ty	-șite (t	ised 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year) ised 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year) ised 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
What control technology is required. (Indicate with an "X".)	ired on machines pu	suant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
Existing machines at smal (NONE REQUIRED)	l area source	New machines at small area source Refrigerated condenser  X
Existing machines at large Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser	area source	New machines at large area source Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Rule 62-213,300, F.A C. Verify the criteria or that no such units exist call steam and hot water generating	at all steam and hot- in-site (see attached i	is shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant water generating units on-site meet the following exeminemo for the criteria).  OR
No such units on-site How many boilers do you have on	ـا -site? [1_]	· <del>X</del> -1
For each boiler, indicate its horsep		S_1(1(1
What type of fuel do you use?	No. 2 fuel o	
6. Equipment Monitoring and Rec	ordkeeping Informat	ion
Check all logs which are required	to be kept on-site in	accordance with the requirements of this general permi
		lition log [X]
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p		
<ul><li>(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p</li><li>(b) Leak detection inspection and</li></ul>	repair	( <del>- ×</del> )
<ul><li>(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p</li><li>(b) Leak detection inspection and</li><li>(c) Refrigerated condenser temper</li></ul>	repair ature monitoring	
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p (b) Leak detection inspection and	repair ature monitoring concentration monite	ring (_X)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

15

69606491461

7. Surrender o	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
LX)	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible	Official Certification
this notif statemen maintain comply v	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.  I agree to operate and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.  I agree to operate and complete and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollution of the part and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification.  I agree to operate and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification.  I agree to operate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollution of the part and conditions as to operate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollution of the part and conditions are true, and conditions
	REG MAIL

### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

**Facility Name and Location** 

	racinty Name and Location
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	1/15 / 5 1/10 -C / 33
<u> </u>	VISTA VENTURES UF NAPLES FAR
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number);
ļ	CACHE CLEANERS
	LACAL LEURNER)
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4.	Facility Location: 2638 TAMIAMI TR E
	Street Address:
	City: NAPLES County: COLLIEN Zip Code: 34112
	City: NAPLES County: COLLIEN Zip Code: 34112
5.	Facility I described Name has (DED/Use)
444	Pacinty Identification Number (DEP 0se):  OR, 10066-000
	$O(C) \cap C(C) \cap C(C)$
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	Que so a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	CHRISTOPHER J. BAMBERG
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address:
	Organization/Firm:
	Street Address: 2638 TAMIAMI TRE
	City: / ) County: Zip Code:
	City: NAPLES COLLIEN Zip Code: 34/12
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (941) 775 0772 Fax: ( ) -
	111/1) 0//-
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

#### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Bergama		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit	7	5-1-6	20	ALKO T	nii STAT Luis Exhĝ			140	
(1) w/ ref. condenser	1	1/							
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	1	11/							
(3) w/ no controls					1				
Washer Unit									
(4) w/ ref. condenser			1						
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit	KIN IV								
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit		15 - 12 3 10 5 10			täkkii karand				
(10) w/ ref. condenser			T						
(11) w/carbon adsorber						1			
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total of the control devices  (b) If less than 12 montrol Check why it is less	are ro	equired to be ity of perchlo ons ow many? [_	installed [	yperc)				nths?	<u> </u>
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".  Existing small ar  Existing large ar	Selec rea so	t one classifi	ication only.) No	ew sn	nitions found nall area sour	rce 🔀	3) of	Part II?	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is requi (Indicate with an "X".)	red on machines p	pursuant to section (5) of l	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source Carbon adsorber		Refrigerated condenser	×
New small area source Refrigerated condenser	· .		
New large area source Refrigerated condenser		j	
5. A facility which contains non-exto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify exemption criteria or that no such u	that all steam and		
All steam and hot water generating boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired during which propane or fuel oil co	d exclusively by no	atural gas except for perio	ds of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	units exempt	X	
			:
Equipmo	ent Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Infor	mation
Check all logs which are required to	o be kept on-site i	n accordance with the req	uirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pu	urchases		لكي
(b) Leak detection inspection and re	epair		[X]
(c) Refrigerated condenser tempera	ture monitoring		ц <b>X</b> į
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc co	oncentration mon	itoring	
(e) Instrument calibration			
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction	n plan		$\triangle$

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 15 of 16

#### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
X	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notific statement maintain	ersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will prod	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.



# Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

March 8, 2000

Mr. Christopher J. Bamberg Cache Cleaners 2638 East Tamiami Trail Naples, Florida 34112

Re: I.D. No.: 0210066-002

Dear Mr. Bamberg:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form and check (#0185) in the amount of \$50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Environmental Manager

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

CACHE CLEANERS

2638 East Tamiami Trail
Naples, FL 34112

FAC B ON OF OF LANDROW HENTAL PROTECTION \$ 50.000

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DOLLARS

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DOLLARS

PASOUTH BANK
THE RELATIONSHIP PEOPLE 02/106/6-002



Jeb Bush Governor

# Department of Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

September 19, 2001

Mr. Lou Becker
Cache' Cleaners
2638 Tamiami Trail East
Naples, Florida 34112
# 210066
Dear Mr. Becker:

Thank you for your recent letter requesting acknowledgement of your submittal and information on hazardous waste generators. The Department received your correspondence on September 17.

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form submitted for Cache' Cleaners was received on September 17. The Department has 30 days from receipt to review the notification form. After such time, you will receive further correspondence from the Department.

The Department's Division of Waste Management can better handle your question dealing with hazardous waste regulations. By copy of this letter, I am referring your inquiry to Mr. Mike Redig. Mr. Redig is very knowledgeable in the regulations dealing with hazardous wastes. He may be contacted by telephone at 850/488-0300.

If you have additional questions or concerns regarding your Title V air general permit, please contact me at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

SB/

cc: Mike Redig, BS&HW

2638 TAMIANI, TR E NAPLES 34112 SANDY BOWAN Low Boxen for BBWC Tuc Janse Acknowledge Kacips Of an Application. NOTE WE FURCHUSED THE BUSINES FROM (ACHE CEANERS THEIR ID# ELD 982147951 ON 8-1-01 Auso Prense Movise Way THEY + WE WOULD BE CONSIDERED A LARGE QTY GENERATOR.